TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Al Safa Halal Ltd.		05/06/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Engro Foods Canada Ltd.	
Street Address:	260 Holiday Inn Drive, Building A, Suite 28	
City:	Cambridge, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N3C 4E8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2562824	HALAL
Registration Number:	2633829	AL SAFA
Registration Number:	2699185	SAFA
Registration Number:	2777279	THE NAME YOU CAN TRUST AL SAFA HALAL
Registration Number:	2793387	AL SAFA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: rliebowitz@venable.com,trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Liebowitz

Address Line 1: Venable LLP, P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119266-293304

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0982

7562824

CH \$140 00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rebecca Liebowitz

Address Line 1: Venable LLP, P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Liebowitz
Signature:	/rebecca liebowitz/
Date:	05/11/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=AlSafaTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=AlSafaTrademarkAssignment#page2.tif source=AlSafaTrademarkAssignment#page3.tif source=AlSafaTrademarkAssignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AL SAFA HALAL LTD., the full post office

address of whose principal office or place of business is 11610 Yeatman

Terrace, Silver Spring, Maryland, 20902, United States of America, is the

owner of the trademark registrations and the pending trademark application,

set out in Schedules "A" and "B" hereto;

AND WHEREAS, ENGRO FOODS CANADA LTD., the full

post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 260

Holiday Inn Drive, Building A, Suite 28, Cambridge, Ontario, CANADA N3C

4E8, has acquired from AL SAFA HALAL LTD., the whole right, title and

interest in the said trademarks and the said registrations and application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, AL SAFA HALAL

LTD. confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents

does sell, assign and transfer unto ENGRO FOODS CANADA LTD., its

2

successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said

trademarks and said registrations and application, together with the goodwill

of any and all business carried on in association with said trademarks, the

same to be held by ENGRO FOODS CANADA LTD. as fully and effectually

as they would have been held by AL SAFA HALAL LTD., had this

assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED at TORONTO, ONT, this 6th day of

Muz , 2011.

AL SAFA HALAL LTD.

By: DAVID MULLER

Title: PRESIDE NT

SCHEDULE "A"

CANADA

Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>
TMA523,789	AL SAFA
TMA525,052	CANADA'S FINEST HALAL & DESIGN
TMA529,210	AL SAFA HALAL & DESIGN
TMA543,185	AL SAFA HALAL & DESIGN
TMA545,497	ZABIHA & DESIGN
TMA557,655	HALAL & DESIGN
TMA565,960	AL SAFA
TMA591,098	AL SAFA HALAL & DESIGN

<u>U.S.A.</u>

Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>
2,562,824	HALAL & DESIGN
2,633,829	AL SAFA
2,699,185	SAFA
2,777,279	THE NAME YOU CAN TRUST AL SAFA HALAL & DESIGN
2,793,387	AL SAFA

- 4 -

SCHEDULE "B"

CANADA

Application Serial No. T

Trademark

1,404,127

MUMTAZ HALAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 05/11/2011